SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15006/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/03/2015 in LPA No. 1491/2014 passed by the High Court of Patna)

BIJENDRA KUMAR SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16648/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16727/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 15/06/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

[Vacation Bench]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arun S., Adv.

for Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

for Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

Appointments, if any, made in the meanwhile will be subject to the result of these petitions.

Post these SLPs on 12th August, 2015.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) COURT MASTER (TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER