COURT NO.3 ITEM NO.3 SECTION XVI

(MM)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15006/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/03/2015 in LPA No. 1491/2014,24/03/2015 in CWJC No. 16969/2013 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

BIJENDRA KUMAR SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16648/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16727/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21854/2015 (With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14716-14717/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 12/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

> HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pulak Bagchi, Adv.

For Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. Sushant Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Mishra, Adv.

For Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Gopol Jha, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vardhan, Adv.

For Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

S.L.P. (C) ... CC No. 14716-14717 of 2015

Delay condoned.

Issue notice through Speed Post, returnable in the month of November, 2015.

Mr. Gopal Singh, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the State of Bihar.

As requested, the learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to make correction in the plaint/annexures.

Counter Affidavit be filed in all the matters within four weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed in all the matters within four weeks thereafter.

List all the matters in the month of November, 2015 for final disposal on a non-miscelleneous day.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A. (Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar