## SECTION XVI

LISTED ON:

COURT NO.: Chamber

ITEM NO. :

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION INTERLOCOUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4-6

(Application for deletion of the proforma respondents)

TN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) No. 25429-25431 of 2015

KAILASH SAH AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENT(S)

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Court on 31.08.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice by Speed Post.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 16648 of 2015."

It is submitted that instead of filing 26 spare copies counsel for the petitioner has filed only 4 copies, hence notice could not be issued.

It is further submitted that Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Advocate has on 16.09.2015 filed application for permission to delete 22 proforma respondents (respondent nos. 2 to 13 in SLP(C) No. 25429/2015, respondent nos. 5 to 7 in SLP(C) No. 25430/2015 and respondent nos. 2 to 8 in SLP(C) No. 25431/2015) which is registered as I.A. No. 4-6 of 2015

The application is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber with this Office report.

Dated this the 7<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR