www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.24 COURT NO.12 SECTION XVI

> INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3-4/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27815-27816/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/03/2015 in LPA No. 1472/2014, in LPA No. 1662/2014 passed by the High Court of Patna)

GOVIND MOHAN JHA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

ETC. ETC.

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

the

ETC. ETC.

(For exemption from serving notice and office report)

Date: 26/10/2015 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Sinha, Adv. Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A. Nos. 3-4 of 2015 have been filed seeking exemption from service on Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 in the Special Leave Petition No. 27815 of 2015 and Respondent Nos. 5 to 222 in the Special Leave Petition No. 27816 of 2015 on the ground that

Signature Not Verified

they are proforma respondents and co-petitioners in the High

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit Date: 2015.10.31

> Court and no relief has been claimed against

se

18:27:48 IST

Reason:

respondents.

The service on aforesaid respondents is dispensed with at

the risk and responsibility of the petitioners.

to effect service petitioners are permitted Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in SLP No. 27815 of 2015 and Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in SLP No. 27816 of 2015 and file an affidavit of service within four weeks from today.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/ Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in SLP No. 27815 of 2015 and Respondent